### TRAVIS BABCOCK, SHERIFF



315 N Cliff Dr.

Graham, Texas 76450

Phone: (940) 549-1555

Fax: (940) 549-0011

# NOTICE TO SALE BARN OF ESTRAY

DATE: <u>\(\right)\(  20 2022</u>
1. CONTRACT COWBOY IMPOUNDING ESTRAY
NAME: Gabe Pratt
ADDRESS: 159 Mountain Top Estate Rd
2. DATE ESTRAY REPORTED TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE: 10/20/2022
3. LOCATION OF ESTRAY WHEN FOUND: 159 montainTof Estate Rd
4. IMPOUND LOCATION: Sole Barn
5. DESCRIPTION OF LIVESTOCK:
BREED: Jersey
COLOR: yellow
SEX: <u>Femole</u>
AGE: Approx byears
SIZE: 850 165

BRAND	FAR TAGS	MARKINGS	IDENTIEVING	<b>CHARACTERISTICS</b> :
$\mathbf{D}\mathbf{N}\mathbf{M}\mathbf{N}\mathbf{D}$	, LAK IAUS,	, IVIANIMIOO.	Driittitudu	CHARACTERISTICS:

TDANIS DARCOCK

TRAVIS BABCOCK SHERIFF OF YOUNG COUNTY

• The Sale Barn cannot release or sale any livestock until a "Release of Livestock" form from the Young County Sheriff Office has been received.

# TRAVIS BABCOCK, SHERIFF



315 N Cliff Dr.

Graham, Texas 76450

Phone: (940) 549-1555

Fax: (940) 549-0011

# ESTRAY REPORT

EDINAL NEIUN
DATE: 10/20/2022
1. PERSON REPORTING ESTRAY
NAME: Maria Moore
ADDRESS: 159 Mountain Top Estate Rd
PHONE: 940 - 549 - 0502
2. DATE ESTRAY REPORTED TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE:
3. LOCATION OF ESTRAY WHEN FOUND:  159 MOUNTain Top Estate 2d
4. CONTRACT COWBOY:
5. DESCRIPTION OF LIVESTOCK:
BREED: <u>Jersey</u>
COLOR: Yellow
SEX: Female
AGE: Approx 6 years
SIZE: 850 165

BRAND, EAR TAGS, MARKINGS; IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS:
_ Left hip & cut off horns
LOCATION OF LIVESTOCK (WHILE IMPOUNDED): Sale Barn
Gabe Pratt CONTRACT COWBOY
J. Roebnek #2314

J. Roebuck #2314
DEPUTY BADGE#

### TRAVIS BABCOCK, SHERIFF



315 N Cliff Dr. Phone: (940) 549-1555 Graham, Texas 76450 Fax: (940) 549-0011 Authorization for the Release or Sale of Estray Livestock Case# <u>50223736</u> J. Roebuck = 2314 Date: 10/20/22 M AUTHORIZATION FOR SALE In accordance with Texas Agriculture Code Title 6, Subtitle B, Chapter 142 the following described Estray livestock are eligible for sale as of the 7th day of November 2022. The Sheriff of Young County authorized the release/sale of the livestock as of the above date. [] AUTHORITY FOR RELEASE TO OWNER If the owner of the Estray livestock should be identified and wishes to exercise his/her ownership rights, the sheriff authorizes the release of the livestock only after all fees have been paid to the Young County Sheriff's Office in the administration office located at 315 North Cliff Drive, Graham, Texas 76450. This can be completed Monday through Friday, 8:00 A.M to 4:00 P.M, unless otherwise arranged. Date released or sold: [ ] Sold [] Released to owner Kind of Animal: (Ou) Breed: Jersey Color: vella) Sex: Femile Age: Approx . Gyeon

Size: <u>85016s</u>

BRAND, EAR TAGS, MARKINGS; IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS:

D" Left Hip, cut-off horns

315 N. Cliff Drive Graham, TX 76450

(940) 549-1555

Report Type: Incident Report

Status: Open

Case #: SO223736

Report Date: 10/20/2022

Title: ESTRAY

Page 2 of 2

## EVIDENCE INFORMATION:

**VIDEO EVIDENCE** 

Evidence Collected: Evidence Type:

X Yes

Still Photographs

#### MEDIA INFORMATION:

Number of picture files:

2

Number of video files:

0

Number of audio files:

0

#### NARRATIVE:

On October 20, 2022, Deputy Jordan Roebuck was dispatched to 159 Mountain Top Estate Road, Graham, TX in reference to a cow being on the reporting partys property. The reporting party in this incident has been identified as Marie Moore.

Deputy Roebuck arrived and observed a yellow in color Jersey Cow that had cut off horns and branded with the letter "D" with a bar underneath. Deputy Roebuck asked dispatch to assist in finding an owner and after making contact with several landowners in the area, dispatch advised that they were unable to locate any information on a possible owner.

Deputy Roebuck attempted to locate an owner by knocking on several residences in the area and showing a photo of the cow to the residents. Deputy Roebuck was unable to locate an owner. Deputy Roebuck then contacted the Sheriff's Office contracted cowboy, Mr. Gabe Pratt, who stated he was already in the area attempting to locate the same cow after being notified by residents in the area that the yellow cow was damaging property in the area.

Deputy Roebuck and Mr. Pratt impounded the cow as an owner was not able to be located after many reasonable attempts to do so. The cow was photographed and transported to the Sale Barn located at 203 TX-67 in Graham, TX where it will be secured until an owner claims it or 18 days have passed.

-END OF REPORT-



Deputy Jordan Roebuck # 2314

#### Attachments:

- -Call Sheet
- -Estray Report
- -Notice to Sale Barn
- -Authorization for Release or Sale
- -Invoice

